
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
6  2  1   North Texas 312  303  320       935  +71 
3  1  2   UTSA 308  305  323       936  +72 

T7  8  T3   Charlotte 314  318  323       955  +91 
4  4  T3   Florida International 309  314  332       955  +91 
2  6  T3   Old Dominion 307  321  327       955  +91 
1  3  T3   Florida Atlantic 303  313  339       955  +91 
5  5  7   Southern Mississippi 311  314  333       958  +94 

11  10  8   Western Kentucky 320  322  322       964  +100 
9  9  9   Middle Tennessee 317  322  329       968  +104 

T7  7  10   UTEP 314  317  343       974  +110 
10  11  11   Marshall 319  330  328       977  +113 
12  12  12   UAB 330  332  344       1006  +142 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Letizia Bagnoli  Florida Atlantic  70   73  79       222  +6   
T7 2   Camryn Carreon  UTSA  75   78  76       229  +13   
5 T3   Merche Corbacho  Southern Mississippi  75   76  80       231  +15   
3 T3   Jana Melichova  Old Dominion  73   76  82       231  +15   
2 T3   Ana Gonzalez  UTSA  75   73  83       231  +15   

T12 T6   Audrey Tan  North Texas  76   80  76       232  +16   
6 T6   Patricia Sinolungan  North Texas  78   74  80       232  +16   

T14 T8   Federica Torre  Old Dominion  81   76  77       234  +18   
9 T8   Karissa Kilby  Florida International  76   78  80       234  +18   

T14 T10   Carolina Andrade  Florida International  81   76  78       235  +19   
T7 T10   Olivia Reed  Western Kentucky  76   77  82       235  +19   
T21 T12   Charlotte Lafourcade  Charlotte  76   82  78       236  +20   
T10 T12   Rosa Barnak  Florida Atlantic  81   74  81       236  +20   
T21 T14   Elena Melich  Southern Mississippi  81   77  79       237  +21   
T14 T14   Stormy Randazzo  Marshall  80   77  80       237  +21   
4 T14   Shreya Pal  North Texas  75   75  87       237  +21   

T10 17   Nicole Polivchak  UTSA  81   74  84       239  +23   
T41 18   Sarah Arnold  Western Kentucky  79   85  76       240  +24   
T34 T19   Maia Samuelsson  Charlotte  80   82  79       241  +25   
T23 T19   Kaiyuree Moodley  Charlotte  79   80  82       241  +25   
28 T19   Sophie Burks  Middle Tennessee  80   80  81       241  +25   

T12 T19   Kayla Bartemeyer  Charlotte  79   77  85       241  +25   
T29 23   Emily McLatchey  Marshall  76   85  81       242  +26   
T14 T24   Hannah Holzmann  UTSA  77   80  86       243  +27   
T23 T24   Jennifer Rosenberg  Charlotte  80   79  84       243  +27   
T14 T26   Olivia Bergner  Florida Atlantic  77   80  87       244  +28   
T14 T26   Molly Bebelaar  Middle Tennessee  76   81  87       244  +28   
T23 T28   Helena Noel  Florida International  78   81  86       245  +29   
T47 T28   Katie Potter  Marshall  84   83  78       245  +29   
T44 T28   Kenlie Barrett  Western Kentucky  86   79  80       245  +29   
T14 T28   Momoka Ando  Southern Mississippi  77   80  88       245  +29   
T50 T32   Madison Smith  Middle Tennessee  88   80  78       246  +30   
T34 T32   Catherine Caudill  Middle Tennessee  81   81  84       246  +30   
T23 T34   Millburn Ho  Florida International  74   85  88       247  +31   
T29 T34   Caroline Caudill  Middle Tennessee  80   81  86       247  +31   
T23 T34   Marta Romeu  UTEP  78   81  88       247  +31   
T34 T37   Natnicha Chompitakdacha  Southern Mississippi  81   81  86       248  +32   
T41 T37   Erika Allen  UAB  83   81  84       248  +32   
T50 T37   Hunter Nugent  UTSA  86   82  80       248  +32   
T39 T40   Faith Martin  Western Kentucky  82   81  86       249  +33   
T34 T40   Andrea Ostos  UTEP  73   89  87       249  +33   
46 T42   Leah Onosato  Old Dominion  76   90  84       250  +34   

T44 T42   Emilia Smith  UAB  78   87  85       250  +34   
T39 T42   Naomi Ramirez  UTEP  80   83  87       250  +34   

T34 45   Karlee Allen  UAB  84   78  89       251  +35 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T29 46   Blanka Decker  Florida Atlantic  75   86  92       253  +37   
T41 47   Jackie Schmidt  Marshall  79   85  90       254  +38   
T47 48   Jordyn Hodgson  Florida International  88   79  88       255  +39   
53 49   Pilar Muguruza  Old Dominion  87   85  84       256  +40   

T56 50   Rachel Rich  Western Kentucky  83   93  84       260  +44   
T56 T51   Makena Rauch  Marshall  87   89  89       265  +49   
55 T51   Caroline Waldrop  UAB  85   90  90       265  +49   
58 53   Marilyn Steed  UAB  95   86  86       267  +51   
54 54   Kacey Walker  Florida Atlantic  87   86  95       268  +52   

T29 -    Tijana Jovicevic-Kovacic  UTEP  83   78  W       -     -      
60 -    Sophie Delfosse  UTEP  D   75  81       -     -      
59 56   Marija Jucmane  North Texas   74  85       159  +15   

58   Ellie Roth  North Texas  84     79       163  +19   
57   Icie Cockerham  Southern Mississippi     88       88  +16   
55   Sarah Busey  Old Dominion     85       85  +13   
58   Ellie Roth  North Texas  84     79       163  +19   
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Teams with Players - Round 3

1 North Texas +71 312 303 320 935

56 Marija Jucmane +15 74 85 159
T6 Audrey Tan +16 76 80 76 232
T6 Patricia Sinolungan +16 78 74 80 232
58 Ellie Roth +19 84 79 163

T14 Shreya Pal +21 75 75 87 237

2 UTSA +72 308 305 323 936

2 Camryn Carreon +13 75 78 76 229
T3 Ana Gonzalez +15 75 73 83 231
17 Nicole Polivchak +23 81 74 84 239

T24 Hannah Holzmann +27 77 80 86 243
T37 Hunter Nugent +32 86 82 80 248

T3 Charlotte +91 314 318 323 955

T12 Charlotte Lafourcade +20 76 82 78 236
T19 Maia Samuelsson +25 80 82 79 241
T19 Kaiyuree Moodley +25 79 80 82 241
T19 Kayla Bartemeyer +25 79 77 85 241
T24 Jennifer Rosenberg +27 80 79 84 243

T3 Florida International +91 309 314 332 955

T8 Karissa Kilby +18 76 78 80 234
T10 Carolina Andrade +19 81 76 78 235
T28 Helena Noel +29 78 81 86 245
T34 Millburn Ho +31 74 85 88 247

48 Jordyn Hodgson +39 88 79 88 255

T3 Old Dominion +91 307 321 327 955

55 Sarah Busey +13 85 85
T3 Jana Melichova +15 73 76 82 231
T8 Federica Torre +18 81 76 77 234

T42 Leah Onosato +34 76 90 84 250
49 Pilar Muguruza +40 87 85 84 256

T3 Florida Atlantic +91 303 313 339 955

1 Letizia Bagnoli +6 70 73 79 222
T12 Rosa Barnak +20 81 74 81 236
T26 Olivia Bergner +28 77 80 87 244

46 Blanka Decker +37 75 86 92 253
54 Kacey Walker +52 87 86 95 268

7 Southern Mississippi +94 311 314 333 958

T3 Merche Corbacho +15 75 76 80 231
57 Icie Cockerham +16 88 88

T14 Elena Melich +21 81 77 79 237
T28 Momoka Ando +29 77 80 88 245
T37 Natnicha Chompitakdacha +32 81 81 86 248

8 Western Kentucky +100 320 322 322 964

T10 Olivia Reed +19 76 77 82 235
18 Sarah Arnold +24 79 85 76 240

T28 Kenlie Barrett +29 86 79 80 245
T40 Faith Martin +33 82 81 86 249

50 Rachel Rich +44 83 93 84 260

9 Middle Tennessee +104 317 322 329 968

T19 Sophie Burks +25 80 80 81 241
T26 Molly Bebelaar +28 76 81 87 244
T32 Madison Smith +30 88 80 78 246
T32 Catherine Caudill +30 81 81 84 246
T34 Caroline Caudill +31 80 81 86 247

10 UTEP +110 314 317 343 974

T34 Marta Romeu +31 78 81 88 247
T40 Andrea Ostos +33 73 89 87 249
T42 Naomi Ramirez +34 80 83 87 250

60 Tijana Jovicevic-Kovacic +17 83 78 0 161
59 Sophie Delfosse +12 0 75 81 156

11 Marshall +113 319 330 328 977

T14 Stormy Randazzo +21 80 77 80 237
23 Emily McLatchey +26 76 85 81 242

T28 Katie Potter +29 84 83 78 245
47 Jackie Schmidt +38 79 85 90 254

T51 Makena Rauch +49 87 89 89 265

12 UAB +142 330 332 344 1006

T37 Erika Allen +32 83 81 84 248
T42 Emilia Smith +34 78 87 85 250

45 Karlee Allen +35 84 78 89 251
T51 Caroline Waldrop +49 85 90 90 265

53 Marilyn Steed +51 95 86 86 267
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Par 3 Scoring
L. Bagnoli FAU 3.08 +1 
S. Pal N. Texas 3.08 +1 
N. Polivchak UTSA 3.25 +3 
R. Barnak FAU 3.25 +3 
N. Chompitakdacha So. Miss. 3.25 +3 
F. Torre ODU 3.33 +4 
M. Samuelsson Charlotte 3.33 +4 
S. Randazzo Marshall 3.33 +4 
A. Gonzalez UTSA 3.33 +4 
C. Carreon UTSA 3.33 +4 
K. Allen UAB 3.42 +5 
S. Arnold W Kentucky 3.42 +5 
M. Corbacho So. Miss. 3.42 +5 
C. Lafourcade Charlotte 3.42 +5 
M. Romeu UTEP 3.50 +6 
K. Potter Marshall 3.50 +6 
E. Allen UAB 3.50 +6 
J. Hodgson Fla. Int. 3.50 +6 
C. Andrade Fla. Int. 3.50 +6 
S. Burks MTSU 3.50 +6 
A. Tan N. Texas 3.50 +6 
C. Caudill MTSU 3.50 +6 

Par 4 Scoring
L. Bagnoli FAU 4.17 +5 
K. Kilby Fla. Int. 4.20 +6 
J. Melichova ODU 4.23 +7 
C. Carreon UTSA 4.30 +9 
A. Gonzalez UTSA 4.33 +10 
C. Andrade Fla. Int. 4.37 +11 
S. Randazzo Marshall 4.37 +11 
E. Melich So. Miss. 4.37 +11 
K. Moodley Charlotte 4.37 +11 
J. Rosenberg Charlotte 4.37 +11 
C. Lafourcade Charlotte 4.40 +12 
M. Ando So. Miss. 4.40 +12 
M. Corbacho So. Miss. 4.40 +12 
O. Reed W Kentucky 4.40 +12 
A. Tan N. Texas 4.40 +12 
P. Sinolungan N. Texas 4.43 +13 
A. Ostos UTEP 4.47 +14 
H. Noel Fla. Int. 4.47 +14 
K. Bartemeyer Charlotte 4.47 +14 
F. Torre ODU 4.50 +15 
S. Pal N. Texas 4.50 +15 
H. Holzmann UTSA 4.50 +15 

Par 5 Scoring
P. Sinolungan N. Texas 4.67 -4 
A. Tan N. Texas 4.83 -2 
M. Corbacho So. Miss. 4.83 -2 
S. Arnold W Kentucky 4.92 -1 
F. Torre ODU 4.92 -1 
H. Nugent UTSA 4.92 -1 
J. Melichova ODU 4.92 -1 
R. Barnak FAU 5.00 E 
O. Reed W Kentucky 5.00 E 
C. Carreon UTSA 5.00 E 
L. Bagnoli FAU 5.00 E 
E. McLatchey Marshall 5.08 +1 
F. Martin W Kentucky 5.08 +1 
M. Samuelsson Charlotte 5.08 +1 
A. Gonzalez UTSA 5.08 +1 
N. Ramirez UTEP 5.17 +2 
C. Andrade Fla. Int. 5.17 +2 
E. Melich So. Miss. 5.17 +2 
B. Decker FAU 5.17 +2 
O. Bergner FAU 5.25 +3 
K. Allen UAB 5.25 +3 
M. Bebelaar MTSU 5.25 +3 

Eagles 
J. Schmidt Marshall 1
P. Sinolungan N. Texas 1

Birdies 
L. Bagnoli FAU 13
A. Gonzalez UTSA 8
P. Sinolungan N. Texas 7
C. Carreon UTSA 7
K. Kilby Fla. Int. 7
K. Bartemeyer Charlotte 6
N. Polivchak UTSA 6
A. Tan N. Texas 6
O. Reed W Kentucky 6
M. Corbacho So. Miss. 6
A. Ostos UTEP 6
M. Smith MTSU 6
H. Holzmann UTSA 5
C. Andrade Fla. Int. 5
B. Decker FAU 5
O. Bergner FAU 5
M. Bebelaar MTSU 5
J. Rosenberg Charlotte 5
M. Samuelsson Charlotte 5
K. Moodley Charlotte 5
C. Lafourcade Charlotte 5
H. Noel Fla. Int. 5

Pars 
J. Melichova ODU 38
S. Pal N. Texas 35
F. Torre ODU 34
E. McLatchey Marshall 33
K. Potter Marshall 33
E. Melich So. Miss. 32
A. Tan N. Texas 32
S. Arnold W Kentucky 31
M. Corbacho So. Miss. 31
S. Burks MTSU 31
O. Reed W Kentucky 30
C. Carreon UTSA 30
M. Samuelsson Charlotte 30
J. Rosenberg Charlotte 29
H. Nugent UTSA 29
M. Romeu UTEP 29
R. Barnak FAU 29
C. Caudill MTSU 29
N. Ramirez UTEP 28
S. Randazzo Marshall 28
P. Sinolungan N. Texas 28
M. Ando So. Miss. 28
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 22 C-USA Women's Championship 79.88 59

2 22 C-USA Women's Championship 80.88 60

3 22 C-USA Women's Championship 83.56 59

 

Total Average Scores
22 C-USA Women's Championship 81.44 178

 

PGA National - Champion Course: 22 C-USA Women's Championship
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 345     2 31 22 4   

2 4 361     6 31 18 4   

3 5 495     4 28 23 4   

4 4 336     5 22 24 5 3 

5 3 156       24 25 5 5 

6 5 468     5 25 24 3 2 

7 3 169       32 22 5   

8 4 375       23 29 6 1 

9 4 370     1 25 25 6 2 

10 5 508     6 38 12 3   

11 4 351     6 25 18 10   

12 4 390     3 32 19 4 1 

13 4 335     5 28 21 4 1 

14 4 355     1 32 19 6 1 

15 3 143     1 21 17 15 5 

16 4 353     2 10 27 12 8 

17 3 137     2 27 13 10 7 

18 5 507     6 18 23 11 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 4 353 +1.27 

15 3 143 +1.08 

17 3 137 +0.92 

5 3 156 +0.86 

8 4 375 +0.75 

9 4 370 +0.73 

18 5 507 +0.71 

4 4 336 +0.64 

6 5 468 +0.56 

14 4 355 +0.56 

11 4 351 +0.54 

7 3 169 +0.54 

1 4 345 +0.47 

3 5 495 +0.46 

12 4 390 +0.46 

13 4 335 +0.46 

2 4 361 +0.34 

10 5 508 +0.20 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 351 +0.97 

12 4 390 +0.68 

4 4 336 +0.68 

15 3 143 +0.64 

14 4 355 +0.63 

16 4 353 +0.51 

17 3 137 +0.49 

2 4 361 +0.42 

7 3 169 +0.39 

8 4 375 +0.39 

9 4 370 +0.39 

6 5 468 +0.37 

1 4 345 +0.31 

18 5 507 +0.29 

5 3 156 +0.29 

13 4 335 +0.25 

3 5 495 +0.24 

10 5 508 -0.05 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 336 +1.15 

16 4 353 +0.95 

15 3 143 +0.82 

11 4 351 +0.72 

9 4 370 +0.70 

14 4 355 +0.65 

17 3 137 +0.65 

1 4 345 +0.50 

18 5 507 +0.47 

7 3 169 +0.43 

8 4 375 +0.38 

5 3 156 +0.37 

2 4 361 +0.37 

6 5 468 +0.35 

12 4 390 +0.33 

13 4 335 +0.10 

10 5 508 +0.00 

3 5 495 -0.05 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 4 353 +1.27 

15 3 143 +1.08 

17 3 137 +0.92 

5 3 156 +0.86 

8 4 375 +0.75 

9 4 370 +0.73 

18 5 507 +0.71 

4 4 336 +0.64 

14 4 355 +0.56 

6 5 468 +0.56 

11 4 351 +0.54 

7 3 169 +0.54 

1 4 345 +0.47 

3 5 495 +0.46 

12 4 390 +0.46 

13 4 335 +0.46 

2 4 361 +0.34 

10 5 508 +0.20 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 345     8 98 60 12   

2 4 361   1 13 98 52 13 1 

3 5 495     25 100 44 8 1 

4 4 336     11 60 69 27 11 

5 3 156     12 92 53 15 6 

6 5 468   1 22 82 53 15 5 

7 3 169     4 102 59 13   

8 4 375     6 90 69 12 1 

9 4 370     11 82 56 25 4 

10 5 508     32 111 29 6   

11 4 351     7 78 56 29 8 

12 4 390     12 87 62 14 3 

13 4 335     23 98 45 10 2 

14 4 355     7 86 57 25 3 

15 3 143     9 78 48 29 14 

16 4 353     8 60 69 27 14 

17 3 137     8 91 45 20 14 

18 5 507     15 87 55 17 4 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2022, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

2022 C-USA Women's Champ.
PGA National - Champion Course

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 
22 C-USA Women's Championship 

Dates: Apr 18 - Apr 20 

http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25132&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

